
0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

2011

1.7%

2012

-0.9%

2013

0.0%

2014

0.6%

2015 2016

4.9%
6.4%

2017

3.2%
5.2%

2018

3.9%

6.9%

2009

6.5%

20102008

24

26

28

30

(P
ur

ch
as

es
 in

 b
ill

io
ns

 $
)

PHARMACEUTICAL TRENDS

Drug Store and Hospital Purchases* Growth, Canada, 2008-2018

* Includes purchases of drug store and hospitals of all prescription products and those OTC products available only in pharmacies. Wholesale cost. 
 All dollar figures in Canadian funds. 
 Does not include purchases by Canadian internet pharmacies for sale to U.S. customers. 
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